

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021**

=====

VIDHYABEN NIRUBHAI THAKORE EXPIRED

Versus

**LH OF DECD JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL THAKOR JITENDRAKUMAR
JAYANTILAL THAKORE**

=====

Appearance:

MALAV M MULANI(8844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

On a request being made for and on behalf of Mr. Malav Mulani, learned advocate appearing for the appellants to enable him to place on record the documents in form of paper book.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 5.8.2022.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

BEENA SHAH