

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021**=====
VIDHYABEN NIRUBHAI THAKORE EXPIRED**Versus****LH OF DECD JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL THAKOR JITENDRAKUMAR
JAYANTILAL THAKORE**=====
Appearance:**MALAV M MULANI(8844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2****for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 15/02/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Malav Mulani, learned advocate for the appellants states that this Court was kind enough to issue notice to the proposed respondent nos.2 to 8, which was made returnable today i.e. 15.02.2023. He states that one of the respondents has been served; however, rest of the proposed respondents are yet to be served. It is therefore, urged that the returnable date may be extended.

In view of the request of learned advocate Mr.Mulani, returnable date is extended upto 01.03.2023.

List the matter on **01.03.2023.**

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Hitesh