

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021**

=====

VIDHYABEN NIRUBHAI THAKORE EXPIRED & ANR.

Versus

**LH OF DECD JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL THAKOR JITENDRAKUMAR
JAYANTILAL THAKORE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MALAV M MULANI(8844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 28/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Nishit P.Gandhi for the respondent no.1 for some time, none present for the appellant, in the interest of justice the matter is adjourned to **30th January, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.**

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

URIL RANA