

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2026
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 201 of 2021

=====

VIDHYABEN NIRUBHAI THAKORE EXPIRED & ANR.

Versus

LH OF DECD JAYANTILAL CHANDULAL THAKOR JITENDRAKUMAR
JAYANTILAL THAKORE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MALAV M MULANI(8844) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Malav M. Mulani for the Appellants has filed sick note. Learned advocate Mr. Munjal A. Thakkar on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Malav M. Mulani submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Appellants.

Notice to proposed respondents, returnable on 26.06.2026.

MAYA

(D. M. DESAI,J)